Legal Advertisement

LEGAL NOTICE GREENFIELD POWER & LIGHT AND DUKE ENERGY INDIANA, LLC NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE CHANGE IN BOUNDARY LINES GREENFIELD POWER & LIGHT and Duke Energy Indiana, LLC ("Duke Energy Indiana) hereby give notice that on October 20, 2023, a Joint Petition was filed with the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission for approval to modify service area boundaries located on U.S.G.S. Facet Map R-17-1 in Hancock County, Indiana, pursuant to Ind. Code. § 8-1-2.3-6A, and for approval of the transfer of certain assets from Duke Energy Indiana to Green field Power & Light in Hancock, Indiana located on U.S.G.S. Facet Map R-17-1 pursuant to Ind. Code § 8-1-2-84.

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC By: Stan Pinegar, President

Legal Advertisement

NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE TRANSFER OF TERRITORY AND TRANSFER OF ASSETS Greenfield Power & Light and Duke Energy Indiana, LLC ("Duke Energy Indiana") hereby give notice that on October 20, 2023, a Joint Petition was filed with the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission for approval of a change of the service area boundaries pursuant to Indiana Code 8-1-2.3-6A and a transfer of certain assets pursuant to Indiana Code 8-1-2-84 between Greenfield Power & Light and Duke Energy Indiana for areas located on South Morristown Pike, South Franklin Street, and West U.S. 40 in Hancock County, Indiana located on U.S.G.S. Facet Map R-17-1 in Hancock County, Indiana.

Lori Elmore, Clerk-Treasurer City Hall 10 S. State St. Greenfield, IN 46140